
 

 

  

PROCEDURAL ORDER NO. 1 - ANNEX I  
  

TIMETABLE B.1  
  

  

Date / [Period of Time]  Party / Tribunal  Description  

Wednesday, August 1, 2018 

[ +3 weeks from Observations on 

Request for Bifurcation] 

Tribunal  Decision refusing 

bifurcation 

Monday, November 19, 2018 [+3,5 

months and 5 days from decision 

refusing bifurcation] 

Respondent  Statement of Defense 

Friday, March 1, 2019 

[+3 months, one week and three days 

from Statement of Defense] 

Claimant  Statement of Reply 

Thursday, May 30, 2019 [+3 months 

from Statement of Reply] 
Respondent  Rejoinder on the Merits 

Friday, May 31, 2019 [+2 months 

before the Hearing] 
Respondent  Witness notification 

Wednesday, June 5, 2019 

[+1 month, three weeks and three 

days before the Hearing] 

Claimant  Witness notification 

Monday, July 1, 2019 [+4 weeks 

before the Hearing] 
Parties and President of the  

Tribunal (unless full  
Tribunal is requested by 

either Party)  

Pre-Hearing 
Organizational Meeting 

Monday, July 8, 2019 [+3 weeks 

before the Hearing] 

 

Parties  Parties to agree on the 

index of hearing bundles 



 

 

Monday, July 29 – Aug. 2, 2019  

[+2 months from Rejoinder on the 

Merits]  

All  Hearing  

Thursday, 26 September 2019 

[+7 weeks after Tribunal's 

Communication A22 of 8 August 

2019] 

Claimant Claimant's Post-Hearing 

Brief 

Thursday, 14 November 2019 

[+7 weeks after Claimant's Post-

Hearing Brief] 

Respondent Respondent's Post-Hearing 

Brief 

Thursday, 28 November 2019 

[+2 weeks after Respondent's Post-

Hearing Brief] 

Parties Parties' Submissions on 

Costs 

  

  


